SECTION III— LOCAL WETLANDS FEE SCHEDULE

Pursuant to §8-12-1. Truro Conservation By-Law the Commission adopts the following wetlands fee schedule.

(Mass DEP Filing fees are not included)

Filing Fee Type Fee

Notice of Intent \$100.00/activity**

• Engineering Structure s: \$2/If

bulkheads; serpentine fence; docks;

natural fiber or other coastal engineering structure

Abbreviated Notice of Intent \$100
Request for Determination of Applicability \$30*
Amended Order of Conditions \$50
Certificate of Compliance \$25

Administrative Review Permits \$20*

After the fact filing 2x local fee

Reissuance: \$20

Order of Conditions; Certificate of Compliance;

Extension of OC; RDA; AOOC

Fee may be waived by the Commission upon showing of substantial hardship

^{*}Fee can be applied toward fee for higher level of filing if required

^{**}Activity is defined under 310 CMR 10.03:7(c)